
  

CITY OF TEMECULA  

AGENDA REPORT 

 

TO: City Manager/City Council 

  

FROM: Lisa McConnell, Chief of Police 

  

DATE: May 14, 2019  

  

SUBJECT: Approve the Third Amendment to the Agreement with American Forensic 

Nurses, Inc. DBA: AFN for Phlebotomy Services 

  

PREPARED BY:   Mary Vollmuth, Purchasing Manager 

    Lt. James Rayls, Temecula Police Department 

 

RECOMMENDATION: That the City Council approve the Third Amendment to the 

Agreement with American Forensic Nurses, Inc., DBA: AFN, in the amount of $13,194.27 to 

provide phlebotomy services for a total contract amount of $213,194.27.  

 

BACKGROUND: The City of Temecula Police Department utilizes American Forensic 

Nurses, Inc., DBA: AFN, for mobile forensic phlebotomy services to draw blood for DUI analysis, 

and collection of evidence from perpetrators, survivors of violent crime and sexual assault victims. 

Forensic nursing is a specialized field and American Forensic Nurses, Inc. provides contracted 

services to the majority of local Law Enforcement Agencies throughout Southern California, 

including the Riverside County Sheriff Department.    

 

The Temecula Police Department has performed a number of DUI enforcement activities 

throughout the community resulting in several arrests, as well as, being a deterrent to drivers to 

not drink and drive on City streets. In addition to DUI cases, American Forensic Nurses, Inc. 

invoice the City of Temecula for any blood draws requested by Temecula Police Investigators or 

CHP Officers working within Temecula City limits. As a result, additional funds are required for 

services provided until the end of the current fiscal year.  

 

FISCAL IMPACT: Adequate funds are included in the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Temecula Police 

Department Operating Budget.      

 

ATTACHMENTS: Third Amendment to Agreement with American Forensic Nurses, Inc. 
  


